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107-12 7 GWA
USDIC

BLOCK; P BOW: 10 3

1
DATE OF BORIAL: Ni 19 DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE
VERIFIED BY Lewis

GR3 OPFICER
CAUL

MUNICR DATTE

SECTIONA

MAME AMD SUTIAL LOCATION DECEASED 465017013 15 03 49bay MONTR YEAT

HAME NUMBIR GRADE RACE RELIGION

WHITE JOHN G 37204307PV 2 1 a
CEMETERN PLOT now GRAVE DEPOSTION OF

MARGRATEN HOLLAND KK 92 4601 8.0
cobi

SECTION S - CONSIGNEE AMD MEXT IF KIN NLAG 5 JUAY 1949
NAME AHD ADDRESS OF NAME AND ADDRESS OF MEAT OF

MARGRATEN, HOLLAND CLARA J. WHITE (MOTHER)
NEW CAMBRIA, KANSAS

SECTION C - DISINTERMENT AMD IDENTIFICATION

NAME SERVAL NUMBER GRADE OATE or DEATH DATE

DENTIRCATION TAG ON ORGANIZATION PRIGION IDENTINÇACION EY

HEANS USAGF
MAME AHD TITUE

SECTION 0 - PREPARATION DF REMAINS rom SHIPMENT

NATURE or SUBAL CONDITION OF REMAINS

OTHER MEANS OF DINTIRCATION

MANC# DRCRIPANCES (Prepare Discrepancy Repolt OMN Form 1194a for major

PREPARED AND PLACED N CASKET

ATTACHED SHEET

DANTE BY
CASKE SENTED BY (Signature)

06

CASAET BORED AND SHIPPING ADDRESS VERIFIED BY

DATE BN
I hereby certify that ell ne foregoing operations ware conducted and accompliahed under my immediate suparvision

and that the report abowe is correct

MONATURE

AND SPRCIAL INSTIUCTIONS FILL5JUL 1949
REPATRIATION

BRANCH
on.

BECOMD DE

OMC FORM 1194
FINAL LETTER SENT T JUN 1949

jimp

899,
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RECORD OF CUSTODIAL TRANSFER

1 SHIPFED

FROM TO

KIND OF CONVETANCE NAMI OF CONYOTER

SAGNATURE OF SHIPFER DATE SAGNATURE OF RECOMER BATE

2. SHIPPEO

PROM TO

Kino or CONVERANCE NAME CF CONYOTER

SIGNATURE OF SHIPFER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE

B.

1 SHIPFED

FROM TO

KND OF CONVETANCE OF CONVOYER

SIGNATURE or SHIPTER DUATE SIGNATURE or RECONER DATTE

4. SHIPPED

FROM TO

END OP CONVETANCE HAME OF CONVOTER

SICHATURE or SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF BATE

5. SHIPPEO

FROM 10

KND or CONVERANCE NAME OF CONVOYER

SIGHATURE or SHIPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEVER DATE

8 SHIPPED

PROM FOGEVIEW TO

KIND or CONVEYANCE NAM OF CONVOYER

SOMATUES DF DATE SICHATURE OF RECEIVER DATE

1. SHIPPED

nom TO

KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONNOYER

OF SHIPPER DATE MONATURE as DATE

CMY
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DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE

NUMBER DATE
SECTIONA
NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED

DAY MONTH YEAR
NAME SEREAL NUMBER RANK DATE or DEATH

WHITE JOHN G 37204307PVT EL DAY MONTH YEAR
CEMETERY DESPOSTION OF REMAING

cost Dest *

low GRAWE COUNTIN CAUSE or DEATH

KK a 92 HARGRATEN HOLLAND
SECTION B - CONSIGNEE AND NEXT or KIN

NAME AND ADDRESS or CONSIGNEL NAMI AND ADDRESS or MENT or KIN

SECTION C ONSINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION

NAME SERIAL NUWSER RANK DATTE or DEATH DATE DISTINTERRED

JOHN G WHITL 37204307 PVT 25_AUGUST.1948

IDENTIFICATION TAG ON RELIGION IDENTIFICATION VERIFED *
REALKINS

GNK ROBERT M GANSEL. 1LT.
DX GRS

SECTIOM D - PREPARATION or FOR SHIPMENT
VATURE OF CONDITION OF REALIINS IDVANCED

UNIFORM SITION. FRACTURED REMAINS
CEMPLETE.

OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIRICATION

THIS is TO CERRARY that the above cemelery having now been completely districted and no conflicts

e. dance boen lound, the remains of this decensed are committed identified

AGKO EA O1 if 21.

MONE

EMAINS PREPARED AND FLACED INCASOR

21 SEPTEMBER 1148 LEOW CECIL. (EMBALWER)
MATE BY
EASKET SEALED BY (Signature)

LEON J CECIL (EMBALMER) LEON CECIL
ASEET BOXED AND MARKED

JOHN F SIMMONS ADDRESS ALL PLATES&TAGS VEAIFIER BY:
21SEPT48M ADENT TECH ROBERT W GANSEL. 1LT. QMC.

I hareby certify that ell the faregoing operations were conducted and accomplished under ny inmediate supervision

and thot the report abowe is correct.

CANSEL. 1LT. QMC.

o 085 INSPICTOR

Prepare Discrepancy Report QMC Form for major discrepancias.

I

CERTIFY sameas the gleai on 1198 ebncerned
MC nomCW 16 MAR 40 1194

glon

14th
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RECORD OF CUSTODIAL TRANSFER

1: SHIPPEO

to

CIND or CONVEYANCE or

MONATURE or DATE SIGNATUIS OF RECEIVER DUNTE

1. SHIPPED

HOW to

KIND or CONVEYANCE HAME OF CONVOYER

BIONATURE of SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE DF DATE

3 SHIPPEO

10

KHP OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER

LIGNATURE or SHIPTER DATE SOGATURE as RECENER DATE

4. SHIPPED

FROM 10 mo
(-

END OF CONVITANCE NAME OF CONVONER
call

OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECRIVER

DOHM o
5. SHIPFED

nom 10

KIND OP CONVETANCE NAME OF CONNONIE

SIGNATURE or SHIPTER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE

8 SHIPPEO

FROW 10

Prun
END DF CONWITANCE NAME or CONVOYER

com
SIGNATUPE OP SHIPFER CAN SIGHATURE OF RECEIVER DATE

with 1 11 answ
OWA

7. SHIPPEO

10
OWA

END or CONNEYANCE MANE CF CONVONER

OVIE

SOGINATURE OF DUNTE SIGNATLIFE or RECENER DIATE
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7 Jumo 1949

293Pvb. Jahn a. AST 37 204 307 eld
Plot P, Rez 10, Grave3

Cross
(Holland) U. S. Militazy Cenetery

10rm. Clars J. White

Cembria,

Dear Mrs. White:

this is to inform you that the recasins of your loved coe havo

been interred, as recorded above, side by aide with com
radeo who gave thoir lives for their country. Cuatenary nili-
tary funeral services vezto conducted the the time of

Arser the of the has complebed all finsl intermente,
the occuotery will be tranaforrod, as authorized by the Congress, to the

of the Amorican Buttle The
Commission care besuntification and supervision nlso of the censbery, including for érection of. the

will huve the construction

und persannant
hendatomo. The hondatione will be inscribed with the na
recorded the or ruting appropriate, organisation,
State, amd. data of dosth. Any inquirion relative to the type or
stone or the spalling of the nase to be inscribed should be

addressed to Ansricun Bettle Commission, 85, D. c.
Your letter should inclaxie the sull cerinl number, grawe
location, and anno of the

While internents are in progress, the conutory vill not be open to
visitore. You my reat assured that this final interment vos conducted
vith fitting dignity and colommity and that the gravo-site vill be eare-
fully and conscientiously minteined in perpetuity by the United States

Government.

Sincerely yours,

H.
Najor General
The Quarternater General
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MESBARE

MESSAGEFORM
TRANSMITTING DR CLEAR TEAT

CALLS

MA
PRICKOBNCE EROUP

N°
ACTION coun

ca

APACE APOTE ros STONAL CENTAR GMAY

FMOM: SECUMITY

QUGME INPT OP thas D L EXI 6535 UNCLASSIVIEDALTION To
PRECEDENCE FDR

MMS CLARA J WHITE
ACTION INFORNATON

RURAL FREE DELIVERY ROUTE #1 FRIORITY
`NEW CAMBRIA KANSAS MESSAGE

REFERS TO ANOTHER MESSAGO
INENTIFICATION

INFORMATION TO:

CEARGE GRAVES III II

FINAL INTERIENTS ARE BGIDIG TOADE IN UNITED STATES

MILITARY CEMETERIES THE OF YOUR LATE SON
PRIVATE JOHN G WHITE 37 204 307

ARE HELD IN ABOVE GROUND STOBAGE PINDING DISPOSITION INSTRUCTIONS

FROIT 100. IN TO COOPLY YOUT TISHDS CORDUL IT IS URGENT

YOU ADVISE THIS OPFICL LITHEN FIFTEEM BY COLLEXT TLIGGRAM IF YOU

OVERSTAS BURLAL CR RETURN 09 TO UNIITD

FOR BURLAL IM A a IF REQUESTED
FOR 70 THIS INCLUDE MA OF DATICIAL CC OR IF

ADL FOR BUDLILL IN A PRIVATE au
07 DIRCOTOR on CONSIGNED TO AE TO BC CONSIGIED

EM SHITH

to
FDJ SMITH FMS

!Semorinl Division
OQUIG

March 17-49

ABSECUMITY CLASSIFICATION MUTHORIZATION

UNCLASS IF

DRIGINATING ADENCY
OWTE-TIME QADUP OFFICIAL TITLE

293 J F VOCL OF

WHITE JOHN c. 37204307 17MAR49

- VD AGD Form 800, 112 Mer a whikh un
gringans.

15 WD JON AGO 1945 11-168 WD AGD Form 11-058, as Ava 44,

: - -
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ASALY8D ADTION REQU207 FORK

Jame Grade Serial

White John G. : Put 37 214 307
Into care has been malored and the following Action is to be

Jeleg A mesto mother

Reute #11
new Cambia, Kances

mangiation

Kk - % - 92

:SIGNATURE OF ANALYST
:

:

16 mary99 :DIVISION men's :BRADCH te : FLC
com Form 1905
3 Dar 1949 to become part gansfile.
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bit
EU 16982

EUA098

RR UEPOG 9671
FM UEP 82P/17/16 GOVT COLLECT 3 EXTRA

SALINA KANS MAR 26 1949 1117A

SMITH MEM DIV

QNG 1722502 WASHDC

99
night83

o
WE VANT PVT JOHN G WHITE 3 7204307 BURIED IN PAXXXXXX PERMANENI

CEMETERY OVERSEAS manger aten Holland
work MRS CLARA J WHITE NEW CAMBRIA KANSAS

mather

345
1250P

37204307.

S
o' APR the

like of J

accord

o
of Cif ) 1331-49 o

KK-4-92 ended APR
apry 9
mBaker



DECLASSIFIED IAW EO 13526

cleared LOI renit

28942.49 3:45a.w smuly

0can

ess
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BUDGEY NO. area
R

*UEST FOR DISPOSITION OF REMAIN MIT\

GRADE OF DECUNIER, HAME ARMY SERIN. AND REPORTED PLACE ai

itsPvt John G. White, 37 204 307 (AKC)
Plot KK, Row 4, Grave 92,
United States Military Cemetery
Mergraten, Holland AUG 5 1948

A C

DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE 8 D
NOTE-Ther sental kinshould with the contents el the pamphist "Dispesition of World War 11 Arred Dead, belore

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL, MEMORIAL DINISION. WAR DIPARTMENT WASHINGTON 25. relamed D. c. to in the the
this farni. When the proper part. this faim is filled eut and signed by the noxt ad kin, a cheald be

pestage-free annolapo provided for this purpose.

of this form.
H you are the meet of kin or authorined representation of neat of Kin and desino bo direct the dispesition al the plasse ni in PART I

PART I

I, (Pirmar to the dececand ty plasing -

PRNT DE - -
** / Ihr proger

WIDOW NOCWER DAUCHTEN OVER YEARS OLD

FATHER MOTHER OVER " YOARS OLD HISTER aven a YEARS OLD

OTHEN TWAN ADOVE

RAVENG NYSOLF NTTH THE OPTIONG MADE TO ME VITH RESPOCT TO THE RMAL RESTING PLACE or THC DECCASED
NOM DO PECLANE THAT IT = MY DESTRE THAT THE plare - in the dex the Auro

1 DC INTERSED INA ANERICAN MILITARY COMETERY

2. DC RETURINO TO THC STATES OR ANY 08 THEREOF FOR INTERMENT ar NEXT DE KIN IN a PRINITE CEMETERY

AND -.
2 DC RECURNED TO THE HOMELAND or THE DECERSED OR NEXT OF FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A

PRIENTE CENETERY LOCATED KT.
04

4. RE ASTURNED TO THE SINTES FOR FIMAL INTERMINT 154 A PANTIONAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT
LOCATION DF

M - a the sational an dealved by - - De Mer prover
YCS NO

THE OF THE DECEARED THE NUMBER AND GRADE APRC conrect EXCEPT FOR THC FOLLONING OV are indicare
the fact be the kond "XONE

Blank 345 Sinth

flassyNAT

ODNG TEAM 345 MILITARY #1
PAGE I

11
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PART I (Contieued)

aIf en Pago 1 of this form 501 Faxe selected Option Number 2 or 3. or Oatien Number 4 with yeur can dealned
ether than the selected rational cornetery, complete one of these section.
1.ASTHE MENT OF DO FURITHER THAT THK TD - SENT TO THE FOLLONINO VHO TO ADCEINE THIM

LAGIT PANME Fines NAME MIDDLE INITIAL

NUNDER AND STINDET CITY OPI TOWN COUNTY DM PROWINCE STATE OR TORBETORY DE
US.A. 01 COURTRY

EXPRESS OTFICE (Neme TELEGRAPH No

on I.AS THC NEXT or KIN DO FUNTHER DECLANE THAT I DESTRE THE FEMAINS TO - SENT TO THI FOLLOWNI FINERAL DINICTOR VHG HAS AGMECD
to RECONE THEM

PULL NANC or FUNDANAL DIRECTORI

NUMBER AND CITY DR town COUNTY DR PROMINGE STATE OR DEU.S A. on COUNTHY

OPHCE -
REDRESS

NCASE of THE SEMCAND ADDRESS or THE PORSON NEXT IS LINE or KINSHIP AFTERME AS SET FORTH IN THE or
VORLD II APORED DEND," to
LANT PANK FIRST NAMC MIDOLE INITIAL IP TO

NUMBER AND STACET OTY OR TOVN COUNTY on PROVINCE STATE OR TEINNTORY of
D.S.A. DA COUNTAY

REMAITIS on ADDITIONAL INSTINICTIONS (Far additional - - a

il NOT the next el kón authorized

ASDIPLAINED IN THE "ORPOSTION or WORLD WAR 11 ANMED FORCES PEAD," IAN THE NEXT CF KIN AMD THE TO DERECT THE
THSIS TO NOTIFE you THANT AM NOT THE

OSPISATION of THESAD RENAINS
on FAGE or THIS FORM. THE R

SHOULD RE

1, the DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFFIRM) that the statements made by me in the foregeing document are full and trueto
the bent of my keswledge and belief. LAST NANE

of MIST or - TO THE

PRISTES - (CITY NUBBER MN STRECY

Subecribed and duly ivem to before me accerding to lave by the abowe-named applicant this day of

19 atcity (or town) of
.
county of and State (or Territery or

Diatrict) af

DF OPRICER TO NOMINOTER*NOTE-Page 4 is part al the estarial attentation

PAGE 2
-
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ADDITIONAL REMARKS AND INSTRUCTIONS
All remeria and information entered Aere will be considered as pert of the Noterial Attentation.

and1 8 x

PADE . . ervice
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my HM

TOE dos TE October 12, 1948
se

Derig 495
VHITE, John Gly
37 204 307
Morld Nar II Deceazed

suer :

Gentlemen:

Ne regret our chapter was unsble to obtain completion of
345 in the above case.

For your information we quote from the Copater's letters

H Vie are returning the papers on the abore nozed decessed
servicems, since we have been uneble to secure cooperation the
fanily in filling out the papers.

We have contacted the family numerous tines to e point where
they are irritated with us bothering them therefore we fool that me
should not continue.

ond
They did aske a statement that they had the pspers

originally sent to them and if they decided to do anything about it they
would send them in directly to the Wer Department.

and We. are sorry that we were unable to complete these papera.
11 .mix to

nd monlat

to Sincerely yours,

Ene-345.

revode Inst The -
ait (Miss) Janet Neel of

to wong 14 Directidr, Hone Service

Anoth
Midwestern Aren

1014Dec47- T2Acc yes

KK -
miliff

fastille M-1-2 = ace age

DMP VN 6 NAT
1722
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DEPARTMENT OF THR ARMY
OFFICE OF TEE QOARTEENASTER GENERAL

WABEINOTOS 25, D. c.

In Reply Refer To RR Briz 293 White, John G. Pvt., 37 204 307
Plot KE, Row 4, Geave 92

IMPORTANT United States Military Cemetery
Addreas reply and envolope tos Margraten, Holland
THE QUARTZENASTER GENERAL
Do nor includo the name of the
official vibo signed the 000- AUG 5 1948
munication. PRIORITY
Miss Janet Neel, Home Service Director
Midwestern Area, Amerioan Bod Cromo
1709 Wachington Avenue
Smint Louio 3, Missouri

Dear Mica Noel:

The Next of Kin of the above omptioned deceased mother
(relationehlp)

Mra. Clarn J. White, Route 11, New Cenbria,
(nemo) (addrose)

has failed to return a Form 345 indicating disposition instructions for the
remaine. The form vas diepatohed 5 December 1947.

It te reapectfully requested that the attached COMG Form 345 be properly
accomplished by the Next of Kin and legal documents obtained throwgh assistance
of your regresentative if appropriate, be furnished this office. In the event
you are unable to secure dieposition Instructions from the Next of Kin, it io
further requested that a statement of the action taken by your representative
be furniahed this office for use as a tavos for finsl diaposition of remains of
the decedent.

It in recompond.ed that in contact with the Next of Kin mentioned above,
they firet be queried eo to whether or not they have aubmitted the appropriate
form, as it my have boen mailed to this office Bince receipt by you of this
request.

Sincerely youro,

Incla.

E
John Ajart

JOHN o, HYATT
Colonol, QMC
Memorial Division

TOTAL BE
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OF 2208

OF THO
25, D.C.

In Reply To 20 Bra QUECIMER 293 White, John G. Prta 37.206.307

Plot Boo 4, Grave 92
United States Military Comotery

Address weply and envolope to: Molland
GROTERAL

Do includo the narao of the
official vho aigned the AUG 5 1948
munication.

Janot Homo Service Director
Nidvestern Area, Amarioan Rof Cross
1709 Washingten Avenne

Baint 3,

Tear Miss Mool:

The Text of Kin of the slove captioned deceased mother
(relationship)

J. Vhite, Houte 2, Now
(zame) (address)

ha failed to return a Form 345 indionting dispositio instructions for the
remains. The form - dispatched 5 Decesbor 1947-

It is respectfully reguested that the attached 0000 Form 345 be properly
accompliabed by the Hoant of Kin and Legal documents obtained through assistence

of your If approgriate, be furnished this office. In the event
yrou are unable to necuro diaposition instructions from the Next of Kin, it is
further requested that a atatement of the action talcon by your regresentative
be furnished this office for use as a basia for final disposition of remains of
the decedent.

It is recommended that in contact with the Next of Kin abovo,
they first be queried as to whother or not they have submitted the apgrogriate
form, as it my have been mailed to this office since reseipt by you of this
request.

youro,

JOHN o. MYATT
Celomel, QNC
Nemorial Division

fbs
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Prt John G. White, 37 204 307

Plot yow 4, Grave 92, 5 December 1947
United States Military Cometory
Nungraten, Holland

Nrs. Clara J. White
Route #1
New Cambria,

Dear Nrs. Whites

The people of the United States, through the Congress have authorized the
disinterment and final burial of the heroio doad of World War II. The Quartor-
mater General of the has been entrunted with this sacovd reaponsibility
to the homorod doad. The records of the Waz Department indionte thot you may
be the nearest rolativo of the above-namod decoased, who gave his life in the
service of his countary.

The enclosed pasphlote, "Disposition of World War II Arnod Forces Dand,"

and "Ameriona explain the diaposition, ogtions and services made
svailable to you by your Governennt. II you are the next of kin according to
the line of kinnhip 88 not forth in the enclosed pasphlet, "Diagosition of

World II Armod Doad," you are invited to express your wishos 80 to
the disposition of the remmint of the decessod by comploting Part I of the en-
clowed form "Request for Disposition of Remmine.* Should you domiro to rolin-
quich your righte to the noxt in line of kinehip, please complote Part II of the
encloyed form. If you aur not the next of kin, plesse cumplote Part III of the
enclosed form.

If you should eloct Option 2, it is sdvised that no funeral arranguments
er other personal arrongements be until you are further notified by this
office

Mill you please complete the enclosed form, "Reguest for Diaposition of
Remmine" and mail in the enclosed solf-eddrvesed exneloge, which requires no

poetege, within 30 after ite reccipt bg you? Its return will
avoid

Sincoroly,

8
and TH

B. TARKION

0 =
Major

The Genoral
how

are sent 5angle



DECLASSIFIEDIAWE13S26

of apqro 293
Whight Tolur d:

293 white, John

27 May 1946

Mro. Clarn J. White
Route #1
Now Cembria, Kannao

Dear Nrn. White:

The Wor Department is most desirows that you be furnishod infor-
mation regarding the burinl location of your com, the lato Private
John g. White, A.S.N. 37 204 307.

The records of this office dimelome that him remaine are interred
in the U. s. Military Commtery, Margraten, Holland, plot KK, row 4,

grave 98.

This comstery 18 located apporoximatoly twolvo miles northeet of
Amchan, Germany and eight miles southeast of Meastricht, milland, and
is under the constant care and aupervision of United States military
personnel.

the Weur Department hno now been authorized to couply, at Govern-
ment expense, with your fensible viehos regarding final interment, here
or albroad, of the remaine of your loved eno. At a later date, this
office will, without any action om your part, provido you with full in-
formation and solicit your detailed desires,

Pleabe accept ay mincero sympathy in your great loss.

Sincerely youro,

T. B. LARKION
Major General

The Quorternaster General

be IMB

are
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SPQTO 293
White, John o.
S.N. 37 204 307

Addrees Beply To 17 April 1946

THE GENERALAttention: Nemorial Division

Mime Frances Schneider
Lincoln, Kane

Dear Miss Bchneider:

This office promised that upon receipt of burial information concern-
ing your fience you vould be advised.

The official report of burial shovs that the remains of your fiance
vere origioally interred in the locality in which he met his death, bat
vere later disinterred and moved to a more suitable site where conntant
oare of the grave can be assured by our Foroes in the field.

The report of burial further discloses that the remains of your
Fiance are now interred in Plot KK, Row 4, Grave 92, in the United States
Military Comotery, Nargraten, Holland, located approximately twelve miles
northerest of Aachen, Germany and eight miles southeant of
Holland.

FOR THE GENERAL:
Sincerally yours,

by
LOUES N.

24 Lt., GNC

for Assistant
LIB

CRKEN



DECLASSIFIED IAW EO 13526

resegnos
REDORD

Information From A-2 Tilo EURIAL DEDUTOAL

XWhite , John G Put. 37204307at Inf. Reak No.

KIA
CoB.48th Amidday. liguly 1945

Dause or Denth of drisi

White, clara g mother
Mdress Route, new-Cambria, Kansas
us mil. Cem. Mangrator, Holla to

4 92Demotery Crava

miss E lis
Information By

Approve ChierBirm
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me
SPQTG 293
White, John c.
S.M. 37 204 307

Address Reply TO 25 January 1946
THE
Attentions Memorial Divicion

Frances Sehmedder
LineoIn,

Dear Mas Schnaider:

Your letter to the Adjutant Deneral concerning your fiance, the
late Private John G. mate, has been referred to this office.

The United States Military Cometery a, Brouna, Germany is located
near the tom Varburg, fifteen miles northmost of Kassel and serrenty alles
south and altitity vest of all in Gervany. Noworer, all remains
in this have been zemored to Jarger woll cotubliabed militury
conoteries not an Corman soil. Thon a report of the reburial of your
fiance la you will be advised and given full information in regard
to the exact location by canotery, plot, and grave number.

Please accept 17 afneere symparthy in the lome of your fisnee.

FOR THE ACTING THE GENERAL:
Sinceroly yours,

JAMKS L.
Major, QMC

at Assistent JRB

WER

DSL

JIP
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Lincoln Kensas

January 11, 1946

exan Department
Nashington,D.C.

Dear Sirs:

1945, at Oberbirchen, I would
like to know cemetary is

my fiance where Hermany thewas billed in action aprils

where his body is buried the information

where he was buried but a from

from the was department s did letter not state

in the al S. military Centery where

al chaplain stated that he was Breuna buried #1.

I have been unable to find out
that cemetary is. my fiance's name
was ribput John G. of - hite 37,204,307

I would appreciate whatever information

you can send men's

Lincoln, Kansas
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293 April 12, 1945
1. X, tito od, co tot the X havo vircencily

vicred, and sitti cortilion a is to be are .
WhiTE, John G Pet. 37284307

toC..B. 48th Armd INF. BN
2. for Cofor a

-Celler of Jozar sin

3. is 1

4. cost 176 2.03, mch as scora
as ris, a

l have hunner this man for a pernod

of (3) three months. personal aquantance

(bdgned) Ple Emoth Rosman

(signod) (is life

(Serd.) 110.) (Sacia) 10-) 31585944

) (or CO.B. 48th qmith by
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IDENTIFICATION REPOR?

(Date)

(Namo) (Rank) (ASH)

(Unit) (organization)

(Place of Doath) (Date of Denth) [Cansoel Doath)

RENAINS IDENTIFIED BY:
(Any ofle item belou constitues pesitive identification if no com
tradictory evidonce is observed.

Idontification taga vorn around nock.
Official identification card No.
Pay book or pay dota card.
Idontification bracolet worn around vrist.
Signed statment of identity (Attached herowith).
Emorgoney hodical Tog, in the absonco of other avidenco;
indicating that nomo, otc., obtninod from deceased,
before doath.

Two or more itoms bolew constituo positivo idontification if no
contradictory avidenco is obsorvod)

Idon tification tags carriod olsowhero than around neek.
Motor vohiclo oporator's pornit (Govornmont or Civilian}
Porsonel papora or lottora.
Engraves jevlory.
Clothing markings, particularly or logiins and bolt.
Niscollancous (Explain in detail bolow).

UNIDENTIFIED: (use space bolow to list all facts and circumatances
concorning the death and avacuation of decoased and to list all clucs
that may later lond to the idontity of doceased. Rocord sourco of
all information listed)

(Sig. of Officer 1/C Coll. Pt.)

(Platoon) QM Company (GR)
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Gasvo

EPORT OF BURIAL 11.1045
TN 154.00 AND

VITE Joeb the PVt 37201307
Tarr Hame No.

de B 48th ann'd Inf. Bn Unimosm
Vie Überkirchen, Gemany 9-Apr 45 gat sin ohest

of Date of Donk

0915 11 1945 VII Cem n. Margraten, Holland T
the und Data of Name -

- -92 4 KK Mooden Creas
Rew Number Plas - Marker

Déposition of Identification Tag Bunied vida body Yes No a Maker Yes Na
If No Identification Tags

How realise
Signed Statement
Letter

buried inarauna in

Whai of wux burisd with
Cemelery

Esbessed plate Plot Row 4 Grave 64

To determine Right or Left use Deceased's Rigbt and Left.

Who is burled on:
Meacewitz, Irving 32195839 21Decomsed's Right: Revial Grove Nou

Custin, J. -33773656 93Deceased's Left:
Name No. Rank

-44 if - of om wha des
M priat of iden - - au in bulow: - -

- -
Addresse

di
- 2

Relision

List only Personal Effects Found on Body and disposition of same:

Hemeltal
the

H. SHACKELFORD
1st U. are
0-1590600

Disinterring G.R. o.

RE STRICTED of -

EDWIN H. MICLER

OMC 0-1591314

77 603- Q4 Op-Reg Co.
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JAIAUS 10 1544

IF DECEASED UNIDENTIFIED
- TOGMOSTE Take Fingerprints of Both Hands. If queble 10 obtain A

complete ser of Fingerpeists, Take Thoss Yeu Can, and 511 In

the following:
of

Height: Laundry Marks:
Weight: Number of 010

of Eyes: Wear Glassed
bas Coloe of Hair:

MA
Is Tooth Chart Ansched? i.

Recer the
am persible, have a than a - SKth . 20013 chas below.) to belong,

and describe any -

- innult aM u

-
wall

-borgit

(1 39000 14
Note belen any com - lettich,

-prebable al --
its

0131 is

WON beeaode2

hos

st RESPERSE
sue

g.

3 E8
are wob inconclusive

TOUTH CRART If tha h an holated Barizi, = Skefah of the

arleated with Landmarko, space
-

do
E allach segarate sheet. Indicate North.

-
D
2 o

-

- - bor you

- -

-

-
04 Cast

.H

238
-
- AS ADUT 1945
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RESTRIC3230 REPORT OF BURIAL 14 Apr. 45.
AND 31

aboaH mbll To
/HITX JOHE People 37204307

- Ne
Co B 48th Arnd. Inf. an. usLink

Yic. Oberkiro, Gerding 8 of Apr. 45 SFW Chest.
De wf 1000

Casse el

1000-hra 14 Apt. 45 Breuns 8 1 L 52rc 010143
Tax and Thee of

x not - aved Hame - of64 et DA Perm.

mine
bou Tape of

Despasition et Tage: Baried with body Yos No ax Atudad la Marker Yes No-bs

U No Identification Tam
Statement.VEN

Letter

Whan of boried with the bedy? this mind
I addressing

Embossed Plate.

To Right or Left 280 Deceased's Right and Left.

Wbo is buried en:

Deccased's Right Morcowitz, Irving 32195839 65
Rask Na.

Gustin, Willian J. 33773656 63
Deceased's

Now
sid Rack Ma.

- one Mon odar Cassuociti 11

-stuptbal If et - is - belavi: -

- -
Addresse

Name
di

-

List enty Tersonal Effects Found on Boty and disposition of same

of or whe suge
H SHACKELFORD

RESTRICTED
C.A.A.

#65
OHE

RO
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30 THO938IF DECEASED UNIDENTIFIED
Take Fingergriets of Both Hands If unable to obtais a

set of Fingerpriais, Take Those Yom Cas, and BE in

the following:

Height: Laundry Marks:
Weight: Number of Rifle:
Coloc of Eyes: Weur Glanes?
Color of Hair: la Tooth Chart Attached?

Race:

or pessible, hare 6NK , tooth charr, if no modical
personnel present, ER un chan below.) In below, locala,

and kny Rkn. IILBeck

-
en as ak stod THGAT -

on- stated as

10320-

Note below way found, was -
probable al disaunt

12.1

as

8006976
ari in the

TOOTH CHART
--

is an Isclated Barial, make a Skench of the Location,

with Lasdmarks. If more space beeded
- - & - 14 allach segarate sheet 11 Indicate Nerth

*
--

&

. - o
s

-
is pe O

28
to a

10 the mo basid Hid

-

*
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WAR DEPARTMENT
- ADJUTANT GENERAL'S

WASHINGTON
REPORT or DEATH

A May 45 AD 3P31
DATE

PVAL HAME - HERIAL SRADE

Mhite, John G.

HOWE

of
37 204 307 Pvt

AMB om HENVICE BATE or BURTH

New Capbria, Kansas Inf 20 Nenr 15

PLACE or DENTH sause - DEATH BATE or DEATHA

Puropean area Killed in action 8 Apr 45
ETATION - DATE or ENTRE on ar MERVICE

CURMENT ACTIVE HENVICE PAY
European area 3 Jun 42

-
mare

.

Mr. Joseph H, White, brother, Houte 1, Niles, Kansas

ADHEFICIANY IMAME, .
- * Clara Sosephine White, bother, Route 1, New Cembria, Kaneas

Joseph H. White, brother, Baute 1, Nilea, Kannas

- LINE or BUTY

-
AUTHORITES

is PAY OTWER PAY
STATUS

-
TES HO TO wo VER

-
Ves

-
TER

-
FED

-x
DATN ANDVOA

BATTLE NON-BATTUE

Evidence of death received in mar Department 27 Apr 45

The individual naned in this report of death is hold by the Mar Department to have
been in a missing in action status from 8 Apr 45 until auch absence wss terminated
on 27 Apr 45, when evidence considered sufficient to establish the fact of death 100
received by the Secretary of Mer from a CormAnder in the European Area.

COPHEN p...
... i. - - - The

AMMY .BRANEW PILE mVWY. - *** FRE
ABANTER COMERAL

- THIS PONM - ACO - BECEMBER
1 1145 wece MAY DE USED UNTIL AME
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WAR DEPARTMENT
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

45) AD 3931

REPORT OF DEATH DAYE

FUIL .... PERIAL NUMBER DRADE

Mhite, John G. 37 204 307 Pvt

en BERNICK

-
New Cambria, Kanaas Inf 20 New 16

PLACE or DEATH - DEARA MATE - DERTHA
.

Furopean area Killed in sotion Apr is
DE DATE DF ow LENITH ar SENVISE

CURNENT ACTIVE HENVICE PAY PARPESES

European Area 3 Jun 42

- -. -------

lfr. Joseph H, White, brother Houte 1, Miles, Kansas

(MAME, .,
Mrs. * Claza Vosephine White, mother, Route 2. Yew Carbria, Bannas

Joseph H. Minte, brether, Meute 1, Noles, Kanaas

PAN SPARUSis LIME or DUTT

- - PAYCWH OM oure SRATUS (SPECIFY

HO TES
-

ves

-
PAS

- NO VES

-
TOW HO

x

BATTLE NOM-BATTLE

Evidence of death received in Yar Department 27 Apr 45
The individual paned in this report of death is held by the War Department to have
been in & missing in setion status from 8 Apr 45 until such sbsence was terninated
on 27 Agr 45, when evidence considered sufficient to establish the fact of desth
received by the Secretary of Mor from a Commander in the European Area.

...
......

- BLEEAU

. or THE Relationship

a.R.a
- PALE

...
way, ABMIN .. - FILE

ND THIE FORN SEPERSEDES we 490 FORM 18-4. 1 DECENBER 1944,

1 1545 way NE LINTIL PROCKE ANE
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WAR DEPARTMENT
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

5/19 of

WASHINGTON 25. D.C.

-BATTLE CASUALTY REPORT
521918°

643.00

NAME GRADE DATE CAS REPONT ROCEIVER

MEITE JOHN G PVT
ASN 37.204 307 BRO

NAME
AND JOSEPH H MITTE
AD.

DRESS ROUTE ONE DATE TELESRAN MENT

or NILES KANSAS 24 APRIL 1945
E.A

THE PAMED BELDW THI PERSEN All TWE ONE TO NE MOTIFIES - - - THI aur TELDAMD LETTER MOTIFICATIONE WILL - CENT - THE RELATIONIMIA EF ANK, is - EMOULD - HOTEO
- HOT THE - RELATIVE CEMINATEO 70 DE PAIC " PAY SRATUITY "N DABE or DEATH THAT

RELATIONSHIS
BROTHER

GRADE NAME MERIAL NUMBER

AMM on -SERVICE THEATRE

-PVT WHITE JOHN G HAS BEI2 37 204307 INF ETO 110
. PLAGE of CASUALTY DATE CF CABUALTY GASUALYY poce

MISSINC IN ACTIONN GERMANY 08 APR 45 9SINCE
IF FURTHER DETAILS OR OTHER INFORMATION

ARK RECEIVED YOU WILL BB PROUPTLY MOTIFIED

REMARK8 CONRECTED COPY

ACTIÓN BY PROCESSING AND VERIFICATION SECTION REPORT VEURES. 401Last- sor -BRANCH FILE ATTACHES

- T6
DATE

PREVIDUBLY REFORTEO NO.

-
BELOWI

PALE - NO. DATE AND ANEA e - MOTIFIED

TO
WOUHDED ...

HO FORM MORE . .Baylor daste
.

DISTRIBUTION

20 +5TALL TYPES OF CASUALTIES PERTAINING TO MILITARY PERSONNEL EXCEPT WOUNDED
COPIES FURNISHED SER CASUALTY BRANCH MEMORANDUM NO 40. 1944.

DISTRIBUTION a COPIES
(ALL WOUNDED MILITARY PERSONNEL AND ALL TYPES OF CASUALTIES PERTAINING TO CIVILIANS WHO
ARK w. D. EMPLOYEES. EMPLOYEES OF W. D CONTRACTORS AND OTHERS SUBJECT TO MILITARY LAW.)
COPIES FURNISHED SEE CASUALTY BRANCH MEMORANDUMNO 46. 1944
W.D. ADD Form form WD AGa form cous, M Julle and W.D. A.D.D. Forma 0001

, 1045
1605-3. 000-4 de 1544 and - 1 Avigue may les usedare
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521918 September 11, 1945

Dear Mrs. White:

The Aray Effects Bureau has received sone 11
additional property of your son, Private John 0. White,
consisting or funds in the smount of $13.024 A check
for this sun is inclosed.

The transmittel of funda by this Buroun does TO
not, of itsolf, vest title in the recipient. Such prop-
erty is forwarded for distribution according to the lawn
of the state of decedent's legal residence.

Sincerely yours,

1 Incl-- G. B. QUINH
Chook 2nd Lb., QMC

Chief, Files Branch
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ARITY geatics
5370023

CRLCA 200

SHIP TO: Clare Josephine White

Effects of:
Nete Prt. John C. White

ASU 37204307

Cose Sio. 521918 D

Nt.

DATE // September 1965 isRTB:PR:11 700

x Inclose Bureas Hereove d. I.

Abot. No. 156023

Dote toAcurant $13.02 X:-5 Vilm
Inclope Linry pertoved

Ship icom(b)
Laundry resoved

142511 if

ROUNLING: 156023

521918
Apcounting dranch

Filco into. D1.
September 13 45

2

Clora Josephine 13.02

?urteen and 02/100

Est.
Del. Frt. Guys.
No. ef paciace

Clerk
Bfr. qui Form 14 (26 Due 44)
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521918
Aupurt 20, 19115

at

Mrs. Clara J. Thite
Boute 41
Nom Cambria,

Dear Nro. Thite:

the Army Rffecte Burest has received from
overneas property of your sm. Private John G.

Thite.

This property, of a few anall
iteme, in being nent

If, for some reason, it has not been received
at the expiration of thirty Anzm from this date,
please motify mn so that tracer may be instibuted.

1 regret the circumatances prompting this
letter, and wish to expreas my ampethy in the loss of

your nom.

Yourn very truly,

P. KOOE
lat que
as Unit
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why SERVICE
EFFECTS

200
Mro. Clara J. White

-3512 701 Honte A

Pvt. John G. White Werr Cambria,

Effooto of
Jhno 37204307

ASN 521918-D

Caso

20 2945 wineland
FOR: E520006

Inclose Buronu Chook Renova 0.1.
Acct. No. discropaney in

Film ranoted
Incloze Dinry removod
Ship Laundry

Accounting
Tarohouso Divinion
Piles Branch, Adm. Div.

REMARKS:
Est. Exp. Claga.
Ent. Frt,
No: of

mu
Clopk

Ref. on Form 14 (26 Dee 44)
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PREKAGE DESCRIPTION
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU INVENHORY DECEASED

Hiphy WISCOED

521918
TELLS ste 4900

137204307tputof
15%,

H
sett 30-fuly 45
0916. 193.

OF /
HAME John G White 47

are
checkmark_ntt

CBMay Bin
Balt 4
PRIO, AOSIT (TO MAGS, scar or name

clatt, vash (TO

Costs Brushes Casu

Pr. desire
Gloves, P.K. Glances

254, 09

Moadwew Lightera /déress

Jaskets Reaks, Filct Leg

Overcoats Yountair CRENORED 202 ISE)

Scarts Pancli,

shirts Piges Litters

secks, Fr-

X
pirsonal

Yies

Tovels mings Shor shine unticles

Treusers, Fr. TODAGEO

Trunks, 7f. Tollet articles

imeniate NOSET

Joseph white
FORM STA FOIM 1100

hear cameria, Kauses

c
WE G.1.

de

TIBS

C.L.T. none

must REMONTO
SPACE STOSED BY

1072 mw
OATE SHIPPEO LOCKED

IMVENTANTED BY

(2. Cadvaloders
AUG 12 3 1945

PACKED BY

EFT. CM Form 11 420 Fob 45) milex
CHECKED DY of FILM NEMOVEO KH
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NOTTIONAL REHARES

U.S. GOVT. CHECK SHORT

Date

817801

AMOUNT

2 certify that the abdres Histad (tems wora

mpt the by act

INVENTORY CLERT

SUPERKISER

o
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NAME
WHITE, G. PVT 4307

1
:

BAY PALLET BOX TALLY

3900
10 47

TYPE OF PAGL WHSE SPACE INVENTORIED

ORB
QM Form 41

-
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nox No. Am 1
. RESTRECTED Biouna

INVENTORY FORM 14 Apr 45
1071

SUBJECT: Inventory of Personal Effecta of

white John G. Pvt. 37204307
HAME 1P1857 WAMER IM11 CRASPO 14547

TO: Effects Cuartermister, Communicationa Zone, APO 087 US Arny

The above named individual of 00. B, 48th Am'd

was reponted burled 14 ADP 45 1844.

STATUS .....
Designated Beneficiary if information readily accessible

Unk

INVENTOAY OF EFFECTS
stempe
1 peojob t book
1 pen <

1 crucifix
souvenir coins 570 Belg.

J.C. WINDHAM, MAJOR. F.D.
FINANCE OFFICER, SN 211-275

Money in the anount of above has been turnes into
CAAME ar FINENCE OPFICE NND

Form VOFD 36 enclosed.
STABOL

Unk
OF BARKS - MAY 61

I certify that the abome items constitute all of the effects, secured bo ne, of the

above named individual and that they ware formarded to the Effecta Depot

by truck on 194.TRUCK, (TC.)

Name Nemached
Rank & ASN H. SHACKELFORD

Tat Lt QHC

Organization 0-1996803
G. H. 0.

Any additional pertinent information:

- 26
RESTRICTED
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64-E
Serial No. 37204307 Name WHITE, JOHN G.

Grade Rank PVT.
Organization Ca. 8. 48th ARMO INF BN
Address
Neares! Relative

Address
Killed in Action Died of Disease

Date. 9.APRIL-45 Hospital
Battle Area accemeny Information

Place of Burial BREUNAHI
Point of Coordination

Dercription of Body

Members Missing

Signed

F405
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Anner SELVICE Furces

CITY DEPOT
Cano No. 521918

601 Cordesty Aveguo
Nanaha City 1, Missouri Doto 20 2018

Roport of in dispocing of the offoeta of 14
John C. Thite 37204307 Into n.

of (Aray Manbor)
Private , Infantry who died

(Grado) Aray or

on the day of April ,, 19 at Turopenn Ares

to : The Adjutant donoral, Wor Dopurtment, Worhingtoc 25, D.C.

1. Complying with A.M. 112, n conroned at Haneso City
Mo. Pursuant to S.O., 228 KOQK Depot, dated 25 Daptanber 1943, for the pur-
pore of disposing of the offocts of the soldior, or perann to
military low, roports tant:

a. No logul or vidow of docadent being prosent at
docodonte enno ce quirtore, effects of docadout woro forvorded to this Surmary
Court-Martinl.

b. Leenl dobtore unoul $ . of which the aur of
$ colloctod. (If nothirg found duo -
othouwwide attuel itomiaod of cumo owing (Incl,

.)

c. Docodont unod undisputed loenl creditors the of $ none

which han beon peida by the from fundo of (830incloued receipt , Incl.

d. Dimposition of decedent's offecte {loss monay poid ereditor:, if any)
har boon cado by the Suncery Court=Murtin1 by the
Corps, at Governement expense to person foom entitlod (Sao Court-Marbial
PINDING bolow)

FIEDING

Boforo a Court-Martiul which at City, Missonri, on
11 Augant 1945, puraunnt to Spocinl Ordor: 220,

Doput, deted 25 Soptoubor 1943, the application cef uffidavit of

Here. J. Thite for the offocts of the do-
soldior, or persoti aubjont to rilitary low, now in the ponsession of the

United Statos, with othor rolovant aviloneo, wma duly

Muroupon, this Court-Martial findo thut, undor the promicions of

A.W. 113, J. Thite of
DE pordon Touns

Regato 41 , Nes Cantria State of
Stroat cer Aronu3) (City, Nown Villago)

Kansag , in the ther of the
OP capability)

decadont and appeare to bo ontitled to repoive his or lour offoeto.

of

JONN R. Golonel QUC
Organization)

como WRTIAL

RCF. all Porn 75


